
Bank Balance on December 31, 2024
New Market Bank Checking Account 11,460.29$            
Outstanding Checks (803.63)$                
Genisys Credit Union Checking 5.45$                       
New Market Savings 5,002.52$              
    ICS Funds 262,222.32$         
Petty Cash Balance 100.00$                  
Road and Bridge
    ICS: Funds 331,166.93$         
Total Bank Balances 609,153.88$        

Township Funds
GENERAL FUND 277,986.95$         
General Fund 174,310.28$         
Permit Escrow - General Fund

Georgie Molitor (2022) 1,000.00$              
Petty Cash 100.00$                  
Covid-19 ARPA Fund -$                        
Building Permits - Building Official 13,317.34$            
Fire & Rescue Fund 21,598.85$            
Kelly Aggregate Engineering Fund 3,240.74$              
Professional Services Fund 63,050.66$            
Town Hall CIP Fund 1,282.36$              
Night to Unite 86.72$                    
ROAD & BRIDGE 331,166.93$         
Road & Bridge Fund 228,898.48$         
JPA Road Maintenance -$                        
Permit Escrow - Road & Bridge

Mn Energy Resources (2022) 2,500.00$              
RW Communications (2022) 2,500.00$              
Microfibernet (2023) 2,500.00$              
JSI Engineering LLC (2023) 2,500.00$              
Frontier Communictions (2024) 2,500.00$              
JSI Engineering LLC (2024) 2,500.00$              
Frontier Communictions (2024) 2,500.00$              
Dakota Electric (2024) 2,500.00$              
Northern Power (Xcel) (2024) 2,500.00$              

Asphalt/Hard Surface Fund 21,442.54$            
Road & Bridge CIP Fund 33,062.71$            
Emergency Road Fund 25,263.20$            
Total Township Funds: 609,153.88$        

INVESTMENTS 593,956.88$         
GF- 5.15% 7 Month CD- Genisys 4/12/2025 53,084.46$            
GF- 4.5% 6 Month CD- Genisys 5/16/2025 26,304.81$            
GF- 4.5% 7 Month CD- New Market 6/14/2025 26,535.55$            
GF- 4.5% 7 Month CD- Genisys 7/16/2025 62,128.13$            
THC- 54.65 7 Month CD- Genisys 7/16/2025 36,416.29$            
R&B- 4.93% 5 Month CD - Frandsen 2/4/2025 31,433.75$            
R&B- 4.65% 7 Month CD - Frandsen 6/13/2025 31,843.39$            
R&B- 4.65% 7 Month CD - Genisys 7/16/2025 41,618.61$            
R&B- A/HR 4.5% 7 Month CD- New Market 4/17/2025 125,000.00$          
R&B- A/HR 4.4% 6 Month CD- Frandsen 6/1/2025 159,591.89$          
TOTAL TOWNSHIP ASSETS 1,203,110.76$           
BALANCE PER CTAS SCHEDULE 1 1,203,110.76$           

Difference -$                        

Treasurer's Report 
December 2024
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Date Principal Interest Per Day Accrued Interest
12/1/2024 $357,107.54 $26.91 $26.91
12/2/2024 $357,107.54 $26.91 $53.81
12/3/2024 $557,107.54 $41.98 $95.79
12/4/2024 $557,107.54 $41.98 $137.77
12/5/2024 $557,107.54 $41.98 $179.75
12/6/2024 $557,107.54 $41.98 $221.74
12/7/2024 $557,107.54 $41.99 $263.72
12/8/2024 $557,107.54 $41.99 $305.71
12/9/2024 $557,107.54 $41.99 $347.71

12/10/2024 $592,107.54 $44.63 $392.34
12/11/2024 $592,107.54 $44.63 $436.97
12/12/2024 $592,107.54 $44.64 $481.61
12/13/2024 $592,107.54 $44.64 $526.25
12/14/2024 $592,107.54 $44.65 $570.92
12/15/2024 $592,107.54 $44.65 $615.57
12/16/2024 $592,107.54 $44.65 $660.22
12/17/2024 $592,107.54 $44.65 $704.87
12/18/2024 $592,107.54 $44.66 $749.55
12/19/2024 $592,107.54 $44.65 $794.20
12/20/2024 $592,107.54 $40.61 $834.81
12/21/2024 $592,107.54 $40.61 $875.45
12/22/2024 $592,107.54 $40.61 $916.06
12/23/2024 $592,107.54 $40.62 $956.68
12/24/2024 $592,107.54 $40.61 $997.28
12/25/2024 $592,107.54 $40.61 $1,037.90
12/26/2024 $592,107.54 $40.63 $1,078.52
12/27/2024 $592,107.54 $40.63 $1,119.15
12/28/2024 $592,107.54 $40.63 $1,159.78
12/29/2024 $592,107.54 $40.63 $1,200.41
12/30/2024 $592,107.54 $40.64 $1,241.05
12/31/2024 $592,107.54 $40.67 $1,281.71

General Fund 261,660.72$    561.60$                     262,222.32$              
Road and Bridge 330,446.82$    720.11$                     331,166.93$              

592,107.54$    1,281.71$                 593,389.25$              

Master

Master 7



Date Deposits/Withdrawals Principal Interest Rate Interest Per Day Accrued Interest
12/1/2024 $109,489.80 2.75% $8.25 $8.25
12/2/2024 $109,489.80 2.75% $8.25 $16.50
12/3/2024 $54,594.78 $164,084.58 2.75% $12.36 $28.86
12/4/2024 $164,084.58 2.75% $12.37 $41.23
12/5/2024 $164,084.58 2.75% $12.37 $53.60
12/6/2024 $164,084.58 2.75% $12.37 $65.96
12/7/2024 $164,084.58 2.75% $12.37 $78.33
12/8/2024 $164,084.58 2.75% $12.37 $90.70
12/9/2024 $164,084.58 2.75% $12.37 $103.07

12/10/2024 $35,000.00 $199,084.58 2.75% $15.01 $118.08
12/11/2024 $199,084.58 2.75% $15.01 $133.08
12/12/2024 $199,084.58 2.75% $15.01 $148.09
12/13/2024 $199,084.58 2.75% $15.01 $163.10
12/14/2024 $199,084.58 2.75% $15.01 $178.14
12/15/2024 $199,084.58 2.75% $15.01 $193.15
12/16/2024 $199,084.58 2.75% $15.01 $208.16
12/17/2024 $199,084.58 2.75% $15.02 $223.18
12/18/2024 $199,084.58 2.75% $15.02 $238.21
12/19/2024 $199,084.58 2.75% $15.02 $253.23
12/20/2024 $199,084.58 2.50% $13.65 $266.88
12/21/2024 $199,084.58 2.50% $13.65 $280.57
12/22/2024 $199,084.58 2.50% $13.66 $294.22
12/23/2024 $199,084.58 2.50% $13.66 $307.88
12/24/2024 $199,084.58 2.50% $13.65 $321.53
12/25/2024 $199,084.58 2.50% $13.65 $335.17
12/26/2024 -$1,769.25 $197,315.33 2.50% $13.54 $348.71
12/27/2024 $197,315.33 2.50% $13.54 $362.25
12/28/2024 $197,315.33 2.50% $13.54 $375.79
12/29/2024 $197,315.33 2.50% $13.54 $389.33
12/30/2024 $197,315.33 2.50% $13.54 $402.87
12/31/2024 $197,315.33 2.50% $13.57 $416.45

GENERAL FUND
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Date Deposits/Withdrawals Principal Interest Rate Interest Per Day Accrued Interest
12/1/2024 $62,312.61 2.75% 4.70$                          4.70$                          
12/2/2024 $62,312.61 2.75% $4.70 9.39$                          
12/3/2024 $62,312.61 2.75% $4.70 14.09$                        
12/4/2024 $62,312.61 2.75% $4.70 18.78$                        
12/5/2024 $62,312.61 2.75% $4.70 23.48$                        
12/6/2024 $62,312.61 2.75% $4.70 28.17$                        
12/7/2024 $62,312.61 2.75% $4.70 32.87$                        
12/8/2024 $62,312.61 2.75% $4.70 37.57$                        
12/9/2024 $62,312.61 2.75% $4.70 42.27$                        

12/10/2024 $62,312.61 2.75% $4.70 46.96$                        
12/11/2024 $62,312.61 2.75% $4.70 51.66$                        
12/12/2024 $62,312.61 2.75% $4.70 56.36$                        
12/13/2024 $62,312.61 2.75% $4.70 61.06$                        
12/14/2024 $62,312.61 2.75% $4.70 65.76$                        
12/15/2024 $62,312.61 2.75% $4.70 70.46$                        
12/16/2024 $62,312.61 2.75% $4.70 75.16$                        
12/17/2024 $62,312.61 2.75% $4.70 79.86$                        
12/18/2024 $62,312.61 2.75% $4.70 84.56$                        
12/19/2024 $62,312.61 2.75% $4.70 89.26$                        
12/20/2024 $62,312.61 2.50% $4.27 93.54$                        
12/21/2024 $62,312.61 2.50% $4.27 97.81$                        
12/22/2024 $62,312.61 2.50% $4.28 102.08$                      
12/23/2024 $62,312.61 2.50% $4.28 106.36$                      
12/24/2024 $62,312.61 2.50% $4.28 110.63$                      
12/25/2024 $62,312.61 2.50% $4.28 114.91$                      
12/26/2024 $62,312.61 2.50% $4.28 119.19$                      
12/27/2024 $62,312.61 2.50% $4.28 123.46$                      
12/28/2024 $62,312.61 2.50% $4.28 127.74$                      
12/29/2024 $62,312.61 2.50% $4.28 132.02$                      
12/30/2024 $62,312.61 2.50% $4.28 136.29$                      
12/31/2024 $62,312.61 2.50% $4.28 140.57$                      

Professional Services Fund
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Date Deposits/Withdrawals Principal Interest Rate Interest Per Day Accrued Interest
12/1/2024 $2,032.78 2.75% $0.15 0.15$                          
12/2/2024 $2,032.78 2.75% $0.15 0.31$                          
12/3/2024 $2,032.78 2.75% $0.15 0.46$                          
12/4/2024 $2,032.78 2.75% $0.15 0.61$                          
12/5/2024 $2,032.78 2.75% $0.15 0.77$                          
12/6/2024 $2,032.78 2.75% $0.15 0.92$                          
12/7/2024 $2,032.78 2.75% $0.15 1.07$                          
12/8/2024 $2,032.78 2.75% $0.15 1.22$                          
12/9/2024 $2,032.78 2.75% $0.15 1.38$                          

12/10/2024 $2,032.78 2.75% $0.15 1.53$                          
12/11/2024 $2,032.78 2.75% $0.15 1.68$                          
12/12/2024 $2,032.78 2.75% $0.15 1.84$                          
12/13/2024 $2,032.78 2.75% $0.15 1.99$                          
12/14/2024 $2,032.78 2.75% $0.15 2.14$                          
12/15/2024 $2,032.78 2.75% $0.15 2.30$                          
12/16/2024 $2,032.78 2.75% $0.15 2.45$                          
12/17/2024 $2,032.78 2.75% $0.15 2.60$                          
12/18/2024 $2,032.78 2.75% $0.15 2.75$                          
12/19/2024 $2,032.78 2.75% $0.15 2.91$                          
12/20/2024 $2,032.78 2.50% $0.14 3.05$                          
12/21/2024 $2,032.78 2.50% $0.14 3.19$                          
12/22/2024 $2,032.78 2.50% $0.14 3.32$                          
12/23/2024 $2,032.78 2.50% $0.14 3.46$                          
12/24/2024 $2,032.78 2.50% $0.14 3.60$                          
12/25/2024 $2,032.78 2.50% $0.14 3.74$                          
12/26/2024 $2,032.78 2.50% $0.14 3.88$                          
12/27/2024 $2,032.78 2.50% $0.14 4.02$                          
12/28/2024 $2,032.78 2.50% $0.14 4.16$                          
12/29/2024 $2,032.78 2.50% $0.14 4.30$                          
12/30/2024 $2,032.78 2.50% $0.14 4.44$                          
12/31/2024 $2,032.78 2.50% $0.14 4.58$                          

Town Hall CIP
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Date Deposits/Withdrawals Principal Interest Interest Per Day Accrued Interest
12/1/2024 $103,683.34 2.75% $7.81 $7.81
12/2/2024 $103,683.34 2.75% $7.81 $15.62
12/3/2024 $145,405.22 $249,088.56 2.75% $18.77 $34.39
12/4/2024 $249,088.56 2.75% $18.77 $53.16
12/5/2024 $249,088.56 2.75% $18.77 $71.93
12/6/2024 $249,088.56 2.75% $18.77 $90.70
12/7/2024 $249,088.56 2.75% $18.77 $109.48
12/8/2024 $249,088.56 2.75% $18.78 $128.25
12/9/2024 $249,088.56 2.75% $18.78 $147.03

12/10/2024 $249,088.56 2.75% $18.78 $165.81
12/11/2024 $249,088.56 2.75% $18.78 $184.59
12/12/2024 $249,088.56 2.75% $18.78 $203.37
12/13/2024 $249,088.56 2.75% $18.78 $222.15
12/14/2024 $249,088.56 2.75% $18.78 $240.93
12/15/2024 $249,088.56 2.75% $18.79 $259.72
12/16/2024 $249,088.56 2.75% $18.79 $278.51
12/17/2024 $249,088.56 2.75% $18.79 $297.29
12/18/2024 $249,088.56 2.75% $18.79 $316.08
12/19/2024 $249,088.56 2.75% $18.78 $334.86
12/20/2024 $249,088.56 2.50% $17.08 $351.95
12/21/2024 $249,088.56 2.50% $17.09 $369.03
12/22/2024 $249,088.56 2.50% $17.09 $386.12
12/23/2024 $249,088.56 2.50% $17.09 $403.21
12/24/2024 $249,088.56 2.50% $17.09 $420.29
12/25/2024 $249,088.56 2.50% $17.09 $437.38
12/26/2024 $1,769.25 $250,857.81 2.50% $17.21 $454.60
12/27/2024 $250,857.81 2.50% $17.21 $471.81
12/28/2024 $250,857.81 2.50% $17.21 $489.02
12/29/2024 $250,857.81 2.50% $17.22 $506.24
12/30/2024 $250,857.81 2.50% $17.22 $523.46
12/31/2024 $250,857.81 2.50% $17.22 $540.67

ROAD AND BRIDGE
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Date Deposits/Withdrawals Principal Interest Interest Per Day Accrued Interest
12/1/2024 $21,394.31 2.75% 1.61$                          1.61$                          
12/2/2024 $21,394.31 2.75% $1.61 3.22$                          
12/3/2024 $21,394.31 2.75% $1.61 4.83$                          
12/4/2024 $21,394.31 2.75% $1.61 6.44$                          
12/5/2024 $21,394.31 2.75% $1.61 8.05$                          
12/6/2024 $21,394.31 2.75% $1.61 9.66$                          
12/7/2024 $21,394.31 2.75% $1.61 11.27$                        
12/8/2024 $21,394.31 2.75% $1.61 12.88$                        
12/9/2024 $21,394.31 2.75% $1.61 14.49$                        

12/10/2024 $21,394.31 2.75% $1.61 16.10$                        
12/11/2024 $21,394.31 2.75% $1.61 17.71$                        
12/12/2024 $21,394.31 2.75% $1.61 19.32$                        
12/13/2024 $21,394.31 2.75% $1.61 20.93$                        
12/14/2024 $21,394.31 2.75% $1.61 22.54$                        
12/15/2024 $21,394.31 2.75% $1.61 24.15$                        
12/16/2024 $21,394.31 2.75% $1.61 25.76$                        
12/17/2024 $21,394.31 2.75% $1.61 27.37$                        
12/18/2024 $21,394.31 2.75% $1.61 28.98$                        
12/19/2024 $21,394.31 2.75% $1.61 30.59$                        
12/20/2024 $21,394.31 2.50% $1.47 32.06$                        
12/21/2024 $21,394.31 2.50% $1.47 33.53$                        
12/22/2024 $21,394.31 2.50% $1.47 35.00$                        
12/23/2024 $21,394.31 2.50% $1.47 36.47$                        
12/24/2024 $21,394.31 2.50% $1.47 37.94$                        
12/25/2024 $21,394.31 2.50% $1.47 39.41$                        
12/26/2024 $21,394.31 2.50% $1.47 40.88$                        
12/27/2024 $21,394.31 2.50% $1.47 42.35$                        
12/28/2024 $21,394.31 2.50% $1.47 43.82$                        
12/29/2024 $21,394.31 2.50% $1.47 45.29$                        
12/30/2024 $21,394.31 2.50% $1.47 46.76$                        
12/31/2024 $21,394.31 2.50% $1.47 48.23$                        

ROAD AND BRIDGE

Asphalt Hard Surfaces 12



Date Deposits/Withdrawals Principal Interest Interest Per Day Accrued Interest
12/1/2024 $32,988.29 2.75% 2.49$                          2.49$                          
12/2/2024 $32,988.29 2.75% $2.49 4.98$                          
12/3/2024 $32,988.29 2.75% $2.49 7.46$                          
12/4/2024 $32,988.29 2.75% $2.49 9.95$                          
12/5/2024 $32,988.29 2.75% $2.49 12.43$                        
12/6/2024 $32,988.29 2.75% $2.49 14.92$                        
12/7/2024 $32,988.29 2.75% $2.49 17.41$                        
12/8/2024 $32,988.29 2.75% $2.49 19.89$                        
12/9/2024 $32,988.29 2.75% $2.49 22.38$                        

12/10/2024 $32,988.29 2.75% $2.49 24.87$                        
12/11/2024 $32,988.29 2.75% $2.49 27.36$                        
12/12/2024 $32,988.29 2.75% $2.49 29.84$                        
12/13/2024 $32,988.29 2.75% $2.49 32.33$                        
12/14/2024 $32,988.29 2.75% $2.49 34.82$                        
12/15/2024 $32,988.29 2.75% $2.49 37.31$                        
12/16/2024 $32,988.29 2.75% $2.49 39.79$                        
12/17/2024 $32,988.29 2.75% $2.49 42.28$                        
12/18/2024 $32,988.29 2.75% $2.49 44.77$                        
12/19/2024 $32,988.29 2.75% $2.49 47.26$                        
12/20/2024 $32,988.29 2.50% $2.26 49.52$                        
12/21/2024 $32,988.29 2.50% $2.26 51.79$                        
12/22/2024 $32,988.29 2.50% $2.26 54.05$                        
12/23/2024 $32,988.29 2.50% $2.26 56.31$                        
12/24/2024 $32,988.29 2.50% $2.26 58.58$                        
12/25/2024 $32,988.29 2.50% $2.26 60.84$                        
12/26/2024 $32,988.29 2.50% $2.26 63.10$                        
12/27/2024 $32,988.29 2.50% $2.26 65.37$                        
12/28/2024 $32,988.29 2.50% $2.26 67.63$                        
12/29/2024 $32,988.29 2.50% $2.26 69.89$                        
12/30/2024 $32,988.29 2.50% $2.26 72.16$                        
12/31/2024 $32,988.29 2.50% $2.26 74.42$                        

ROAD AND BRIDGE CIP FUND

Road & Bridge CIP Fund 13



Date Deposits/Withdrawals Principal Interest Interest Per Day Accrued Interest
12/1/2024 $25,206.41 2.75% $1.90 1.90$                          
12/2/2024 $25,206.41 2.75% $1.90 3.80$                          
12/3/2024 $25,206.41 2.75% $1.90 5.70$                          
12/4/2024 $25,206.41 2.75% $1.90 7.60$                          
12/5/2024 $25,206.41 2.75% $1.90 9.50$                          
12/6/2024 $25,206.41 2.75% $1.90 11.40$                        
12/7/2024 $25,206.41 2.75% $1.90 13.29$                        
12/8/2024 $25,206.41 2.75% $1.90 15.19$                        
12/9/2024 $25,206.41 2.75% $1.90 17.09$                        

12/10/2024 $25,206.41 2.75% $1.90 18.99$                        
12/11/2024 $25,206.41 2.75% $1.90 20.89$                        
12/12/2024 $25,206.41 2.75% $1.90 22.79$                        
12/13/2024 $25,206.41 2.75% $1.90 24.69$                        
12/14/2024 $25,206.41 2.75% $1.90 26.59$                        
12/15/2024 $25,206.41 2.75% $1.90 28.49$                        
12/16/2024 $25,206.41 2.75% $1.90 30.39$                        
12/17/2024 $25,206.41 2.75% $1.90 32.28$                        
12/18/2024 $25,206.41 2.75% $1.90 34.18$                        
12/19/2024 $25,206.41 2.75% $1.90 36.08$                        
12/20/2024 $25,206.41 2.50% $1.73 37.81$                        
12/21/2024 $25,206.41 2.50% $1.73 39.53$                        
12/22/2024 $25,206.41 2.50% $1.73 41.26$                        
12/23/2024 $25,206.41 2.50% $1.73 42.99$                        
12/24/2024 $25,206.41 2.50% $1.73 44.71$                        
12/25/2024 $25,206.41 2.50% $1.73 46.44$                        
12/26/2024 $25,206.41 2.50% $1.73 48.16$                        
12/27/2024 $25,206.41 2.50% $1.73 49.89$                        
12/28/2024 $25,206.41 2.50% $1.73 51.62$                        
12/29/2024 $25,206.41 2.50% $1.73 53.34$                        
12/30/2024 $25,206.41 2.50% $1.73 55.07$                        
12/31/2024 $25,206.41 2.50% $1.73 56.79$                        

Emergency Road Fund

Emergency Road Fund 14



MEMBER NUMBER

STATEMENT PERIOD

Direct Electronic Transfer and all other inquiries to
P.O. Box 436034, Pontiac, MI 48343-6034
P. 248-322-9800 • 800-521-8440

P.O. Box 436034
Pontiac, MI 48343-6034

(248) 322-9800 or (800) 521-8440
www.genisyscu.org

Page of

BALANCES AT END OF STATEMENT PERIOD

EUREKA TOWNSHIP 
25043 CEDAR AVE 
FARMINGTON MN 55024-9670 

2156053 

12/01/2024     -     12/31/2024  

1 4 

Shares 

Certificates 

Loans 

$5.45 

$225,779.96 

$0.00 

.

.

 

S1 SHARE A/C - Primary Shares  
Post Date Eff

Date
Transaction Description Debits(-) Credits(+) Balance

 (Joint with ELIZABETH ATWATER, AMY LIBERTY, LU BARFKNECHT, TIM POPE, ALLEN NOVACEK, MARK ALLEN CEMINSKY, PETER OREN STORLIE)
12/01 Previous Balance $5.00
12/15 T'FER FROM 2156053I11 402.66 407.66
12/15 T'FER FROM 2156053I11 30,811.30 31,218.96
12/15 T'FER FROM 2156053I11.1 469.77 31,688.73
12/15 T'FER FROM 2156053I11.1 35,946.52 67,635.25
12/15 T'FER FROM 2156053I11.2 536.88 68,172.13
12/15 T'FER FROM 2156053I11.2 41,081.73 109,253.86
12/15 T'FER FROM 2156053I61.12 125.98 109,379.84
12/15 T'FER FROM 2156053I61.12 30,788.19 140,168.03
12/16 T'FER TO 2156053I61.15 41,618.61 98,549.42

REMOTE BANKING
12/16 T'FER TO 2156053I61.16 36,416.29 62,133.13

REMOTE BANKING
12/16 T'FER TO 2156053I61.17 62,128.13 5.00

REMOTE BANKING
12/31 DIVIDEND CREDIT 0.45 5.45

Annual Percentage Yield Earned: 0.10%
For the 92 day period.

12/31 Closing Date .... New Balance $5.45
Dividend Rate as of 31/12/2024 was 0.100%

 

I11 CERTIFICATE A/C - GF202403 12152024  
Post Date Eff

Date
Transaction Description Debit(-) Credit(+) Balance

 (Joint with ELIZABETH ATWATER, AMY LIBERTY, LU BARFKNECHT, TIM POPE, ALLEN NOVACEK, MARK ALLEN CEMINSKY, PETER OREN STORLIE)
12/01 Previous Balance $30,811.30
12/15 DIVIDEND #19674990 5.300% 402.66 31,213.96
12/15 TRANSFER TO 2156053S1 402.66 30,811.30
12/15 TRANSFER TO 2156053S1 30,811.30 0.00
12/31 Closing Date .... New Balance $0.00
